### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. George Kasboske	04/11/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stealth Light Corporation
Street Address:	9040 S. 85th Ave.
City:	Hickory Hills
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60457

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6443605
Patent Number:	6170712
Patent Number:	6124441
Patent Number:	6773148
Patent Number:	D349168
Patent Number:	D363806

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500027239

Fax Number: (703)415-0883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 876-1800

Email: schinyavong@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer

Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 500 West Madison Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661-2511

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /John S. Mortimer/

PATENT

**REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0169** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=KasbosketoStealthLightCorporation#page1.tif source=KasbosketoStealthLightCorporation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0170

### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, George Kasboske, an individual having an address of 9040 S. 85th Ave., Hickory Hills, IL 60457, USA (hereinafter "Kasboske"), is the owner of the patents identified

Whereas, Stealth Light Corporation, a corporation of the State of Illinois, having an office at 9040 S. 85th Ave., Hickory Hills, IL 60457 (hereinafter "Stealth"), is desirous of

on the attached Appendix A (hereinafter the "Patent Rights").

acquiring the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

 Kasboske does hereby assign unto Stealth all right, title and interest it has in and to the Patent Rights.

orge Kasboske

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0171

## APPENDIX A

## U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

		Contraction of the last of the	***************************************	
TITLE	FILING DATE	SER NO.	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Attitude Adulating Structure for a Lighting Unit	8/17/00	09/641,008	6,443,605	9/3/02
Container for Holding and Dispensing Non-Rigid Material	5/23/97	08/862,985	6,170,712	1/9/01
Modular Lighting Unit	10/11/95	08/540,930	6 124 441	9/26/00
System for Mounting an Object on a Moving Vehicle	3/11/02	10/095,267	6,773,148	8/10/04
Vehicle Lamp (Design)	8/28/92	07/938.465	D349 168	7/26/04
Vehicle Lamp (Design)	11/2/93	29/014,883	D363.806	10/31/95
			100,000	1010100

# FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS

	A				
TITLE	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	SER, NO.	PATENT NO	ISSUF DATE
Modular Lighting Unit	Canada	8/24/94	2,117,564		9/28/99
					C. C. C. C.
Module Lighting Unit	EP (Germany,			0653327	7/25/01
	France, UK				
	and Italy)				

RECORDED: 04/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0172